Jefferson Circuit
Long Course

Counter Clockwise Records

CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR
COURSE RECORD 69.354 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Sports Racer 2015F
AMERICAN SEDAN 83.144 Brian Halecki 87 Camaro 2014F

B-SPEC 102.603 Dave Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 2015F

IMPROVED TOURING A 89.536 Glenn Hoffman 89 Honda CRX 2015F
IMPROVED TOURING B 87.160 Elazar Mann 87 Toyota MR2 2019
IMPROVED TOURING C 90.897 Glenn Hoffman 75 VW Scirocco 2014F
IMPROVED TOURING E 81.497 Kendrick Giambattista 96 BMW M3 2015F
IMPROVED TOURING S 87.969 David Ascheman 98 VW Gti 2016S
SUPER STREET PREPARED 78.700 Michael Robinson 2004 Chevrolet Corvette| 2020
A STREET PREPARED 83.598 Michele Aubele 12 BMW 135i 2019
B STREET PREPARED 83.062 Shawn Mellinger 04 Mazdaspeed Miata 2017S
C STREET PREPARED 86.601 Keith Gerhard 99 Mazda Miata 2019
D STREET PREPARED 79.327 Matt Huffman 2005 Mazda RX-8 2020
E STREET PREPARED 78.233 Steve Lewis 2019 Ford Mustang 2020
F STREET PREPARED 91.610 Dillon Axarlis 79 Volkswagen Scirocco | 2020
STREET MOD 79.218 Mark Aubele 12 bmw 135i 2020
SUPER STREET MOD 80.887 Cameron Johnston 95 Mazda Turbo Miata 2019
STREET MOD FWD 78.064 Matt Phillips 2000 Honda civic 2020
STREET MOD EXTREME 75.301 Brian Micciche 93 Mazda Rx7 2019
TOURING 1 82.927 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Corvette 2014F
TOURING 3 89.535 Thomas Wuellette 13 Volkswagen GTI 2019

SPEC MIATA 87.097 Ken Gillette 00 Miata 2015F
SUPER TOURING O 83.022 Dave Stoner 99 Corvette 2015F
SUPER TOURING U 86.428 Alan Lesher 05 Dodge Neon 2014F
SUPER TOURING L 84.670 Jason Fraley Acura Integra 2019
SUPER PRODUCTION O 88.637 Thomas Vincent 1965 Factory Five Cobra| 2020
SUPER PRODUCTION U 86.830 Bob Oswald Sr 70 VW Karman Ghia 2015F
RALLY 83.833 Houssam Tarabay 06 Mitsubishi Evo IX 2014F

RALLY FORCED INDUCTION 94.623 Donald Kennedy 1993 Subaru Impreza 2020
RALLY NATURALLY ASPIRATE] 91.055 Brian Battocchi )96 Subaru Impreza L Wag| 2020
E PRODUCTION 82.513 Jake Lewis 1997 Acura Integra 2020

F PRODUCTION 87.397 Joe Whiteley 1964 Austin Healey Sprit¢ 2020

H PRODUCTION 88.079 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 2014F
GT-1 113.665 Neal Ross 85 Camaro 2016S

GT-2 79.836 Merlin Miller 66 Sunbeam Tiger 2014F

GT-3 86.938 Shaun Fraley Ford Pinto 2019

GT-LITE 85.953 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 2015F

INEX SPEC 91.298 Haley Levengood 37 Ford Legend 2016S

INEX MOD 80.030 Haley Levengood 37 Ford Legend 2016S

A SPORTS RACER 76.538 George Bowland 03 Cheetah SR1 2019
PROTOTYPE 1 69.354 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Sports Racer 2015F
PROTOTYPE 2 77.990 Darryl Danko 2006 Stohr 014 2020
FORMULA CONTINENTAL 86.223 John Stinsmen 93 Van Deimen 2014F
FORMULA FORD 79.917 Shayne Frebert 85 Van Deiman 2015F
FORMULA V 85.532 Dillon Axarlis 84 Womer EV1 2019
FORMULA S 76.093 Josh Reinard 99 Star Formula Mazda 2019
CLUB FORD 83.357 Michael Company 1973 Ford Merlyn 2020
SOLO V 80.766 Bob Oswald Jr 04 Viper SV-1 2016S
VINTAGE 3 102.950 William Norton 60 Cooper Formula 3 2019
HISTORIC 1 87.083 Adolf Battifarano 68 Lotus 2014F
HISTORIC 2 82.643 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 2015F
HISTORIC 3 80.833 Stanford Vann 70 Caldwell D9 2018S
HISTORIC 4 88.686 Joe Whiteley 64 AH Sprite 2015F
SPECIAL 1 70.947 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Wf-1 2019
SPECIAL 2 79.934 Robert Oswald Jr 04 Viper Sv-1 2019
SPECIAL 3 78.468 Ray Kochin 80 Chevy Sport Modified | 2015F
MODIFIED ELECTRIC 2 79.208 Todd Reid 20 Entropy Racing EVSR| 2020




2020 Jefferson Circuit

CCW Long Course

Class
SUPER STREET PREPARED
D STREET PREPARED
E STREET PREPARED
F STREET PREPARED
STREET MOD
STREET MOD
STREET MOD
STREET MOD FWD
SUPER PRODUCTION O
RALLY FORCED INDUCTION
RALLY NATURALLY ASPIRATED
E PRODUCTION
E PRODUCTION
F PRODUCTION
PROTOTYPE 2
CLUB FORD
CLUB FORD
MODIFIED ELECTRIC 2

Time
80.792
80.194
79.806
92.087
80.234
80.234
80.234
82.240
89.156
999.999
999.999
86.079
86.079
89.402
999.999
85.090
85.090
85.062

Jefferson TT
Name
Shawn Mellinger
Matt Huffman
Mark Aubele
Dave Merritt
Ric Johnson
Ric Johnson
Ric Johnson
Chris Carlisle
Tom Vincent
No Record
No Record
Mike Ancas
Mike Ancas
Craig Bucher
No Record
Greg Hagan
Greg Hagan
Todd Reid

Car
04 Cheverolet Corvette
05 Mazda Rx-8
99 Camaro
07 VW Rabbit
79 Ford Mustang
79 Ford Mustang
79 Ford Mustang
89 Honda Civic CX
68 Fact Fice Cobra Roadster

95 SB Dodge Neon
95 SB Dodge Neon
85 Toyota Mr-2

73 Lola T340
73 Lola T340
14 Entropy Racing Evsr

Year
2018S
2019
2016S
2014F
2019
2019
2019
2016S
2018S

2017S
20178
2018S

2019
2019
2019

Driver
Michael Robinson
Matt Huffman
Steve Lewis
Dillon Axarlis
Mark Aubele
Michele Aubele
Shaun Fraley
Matt Phillips
Thomas Vincent
Donald Kennedy
Brian Battocchi
Jake Lewis
Jason Fraley
Joe Whiteley
Darryl Danko
Michael Company
Greg Hagan
Todd Reid

Drivers Who Beat Records
New Record Raw Time

Car
2004 Chevrolet Corvette
2005 Mazda RX-8
2019 Ford Mustang
79 Volkswagen Scirocco
12 bmw 135i
2012 BMW 135i
1986 Chevrolet Camaro
2000 Honda civic
1965 Factory Five Cobra
1993 Subaru Impreza
1996 Subaru Impreza L Wagon
1997 Acura Integra
97 Acura Intrgra
1964 Austin Healey Sprite
2006 Stohr 014
1973 Ford Merlyn
Lola T340
2020 Entropy Racing EVSR

New Record
New Record
New Record
New Record
New Record

New Record
New Record
New Record
New Record
New Record

New Record
New Record

New Record

New Record

78.700
79.327
78.233
91.610
79.218
79.231
80.231
78.064
88.637
94.623
91.055
82.513
83.295
87.397
77.990
83.357
84.482
79.208




Max Speed

116 Car 193
Saturday

MAX Car # 1 2 3 4
87 0 86 87 83 86
100 01 89 100 90 95
103 3 103 92 94 94
77 03 75 77

110 4 110 98 90 89
110 5 110 94 96

110 6 95 97 107 110
100 08 100 99 97 96
104 11 104

99 13 98 99 98 98
107 15 107 80

93 16 93 92 89

79 18 73 74 78 79
108 19 108 107 105 108
115 21 115 115 80 85
100 23 93 100

103 27 101 103 101 102
101 30 101 99 89 95
96 31 96 95 95 96
89 33 89

87 033 87 77

86 033 83 86

86 34 86

82 43 79 81 82 82
75 45 74 75 74 74
97 48 96 95 95 97
87 50 85 83 87 85
88 051 88 86 82 88
83 57 80 82 81 83
110 63 110

98 66 96 95 98

110 68 104 110 109 102
75 75 71 75

102 81 101 99 102 102
81 85 65 75 81 71
84 86 82 83 83 84
107 88 107 107 102 103
103 91 84 89 100 103
113 94 110 113

81 95 81 81 78 80
97 97 86 90 97 88




Max Speed

116 Car 193
Saturday
83 99 81 82 83 82
80 103 78 79 75 78 79 80
87 116 84 86 86 87
65 118 62 65
79 129 76 75 78 79
104 131 100 104 101 101
93 142 91 89 90 93
97 153 97 96 95 95
102 163 102 101 97 98
84 175 84 82
108 188 107 106 105 108
94 191 88 90 90 94
116 193 112 112 112 116
101 201 100 100 101 101
103 306 103 102
110 341 106 110 107 106
92 442 91 91 91 92
76 451 75 72 76 76
97 512 96 97 93 95
98 527 96 98 95 90
102 601 101 102
80 711 80 77 77 78
89 830 89 88 61 59 69
77 881 75 76 76 77
68 887 68
74 913 72 74
93 931 92 92 87 93
97 932 94 93 97 95
77 1033 73 77 76 75
104 1191 94 104 104
83 9116 83 83 81 82
103 27X 99 101 97 103
83 31A 83 81
92 90A 72 88 90 92
86 A6M 85 85 86 84
92 B4 84 92 92
83 L8 82 83 82 81




Max Speed

119 Car # 21 Saturday
MAX | Car# 1 2 3 4 5 6 MAX | Car# 1 2 3 4 5 6
89 0 74 72 74 88 89 82 108 131 88 103 108 107 95
110 01 104 105 106 110 110 90 142 89 90 89 89
81 03 71 64 66 78 81 81 99 153 95 96 83 98 99 98
929 3 84 95 93 99 97 97 109 163 88 89 59 105 109 64
106 4 98 101 97 106 106 98 80 175 72 80 72
112 5 109 109 95 112 111 112 112 188 93 103 112 101 109
113 6 83 94 91 110 113 105 92 191 81 89 91 82 92 88
107 08 101 98 93 104 107 98 119 193 112 116 108 119 119 119
108 11 103 108 101 105 201 97 99 90 85 105 105
98 13 74 83 85 98 98 95 106 306 106 92 91
106 15 105 106 97 113 341 108 96 103 113 113 111
96 16 81 94 96 85 91 442 80 80 81 91 91 87
79 18 72 73 65 79 79 70 84 451 68 70 70 82 84 67
111 19 92 92 109 111 105 103 512 80 97 98 101 103 88
119 21 108 101 101 119 119 110 97 527 92 92 80 94 97 96
100 23 100 99 97 76 92 105 601 104 105 89
106 27 101 102 95 106 105 99 86 711 67 86 75 85 86 76
100 30 97 93 100 91 93 91 84 830 84 54
929 31 94 90 85 99 99 86 85 830 82 64 85 76
20 033 86 90 69 77 56 72 81 881 77 81 78 81 81 81
90 033 79 90 88 77 56 72 69 887 69 34 51
87 43 81 83 76 85 87 77 88 931 75 77 79 88 88 79
80 45 65 67 76 78 80 72 99 932 80 82 83 98 99 92
99 48 94 91 87 98 99 85 81 1033 73 68 67 78 81 75
91 50 72 85 85 91 90 83 114 1191 94 109 103 108 114 102
91 051 74 75 76 90 91 86 85 9116 82 71 73 84 85 76
20 57 83 71 71 90 90 80 108 27X 95 90 91 104 108 95
91 63 91 32 83 31A 79 80 79 83 82 80
103 66 82 88 88 96 103 97 100 90A 91 94 92 100 98
71 75 71 63 64 98 A6M 80 72 84 87 91 98
103 81 101 99 100 101 103 101 92 B4 89 90 82 92 92 84
81 85 65 67 70 81 79 72 84 L8 80 52 81 80 84 83
91 86 75 87 82 91 91 82
108 88 103 104 105 108 103
101 91 78 86 78 85 101 93
115 94 73 112 115 101
87 95 71 79 73 87 86 82
91 97 88 88 81 91 87 79
85 99 73 80 73 85 81 73
82 103 70 72 71 82 82 80
92 116 89 90 82 90 90 92
81 129 77 80 71 78 81 76
81 129 77 80 71 78 81 76




Max Speed Max Speed
Sunday AM Sunday PM
121 Car # 193 120 Car # 193
Max | Car# 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Max | Car# 1 2 3 4 5 6
97 442 92 97 88 94 96 96 86 84 9116 84 83 68
93 051 87 91 89 92 93 93 86 82 881 81 82 79
91 0 88 91 83 88 91 91 84 98 191 97 87 98 87 98 98
91 86 90 91 82 89 91 91 81 88 1033 88 84 80 82 81 81
104 91 104 71 96 442 78 96 87
85 9116 85 85 78 84 82 82 79 102 527 88 102 96
82 881 80 81 81 82 82 82 81 91 051 80 91 85 91 88 83
100 191 74 91 92 85 100 100 98 88 45 77 81 73 88 74 74
86 1033 79 84 75 80 86 86 81 79 57 68 74 71 79 75 75
100 512 98 99 90 99 100 100 87 112 129 112 84 69
81 03 80 81 74 81 80 80 72 88 913 88 77 72
77 913 76 77 69 77 75 75 70 109 118 109 66 67 66 66 67
89 711 82 85 85 89 88 88 82 114 341 105 112 104 112 114 102
66 118 63 64 65 63 66 66 65 90 86 88 90 83
87 45 80 87 77 78 79 79 75 109 188 109 108 105
91 57 91 91 91 91 90 90 78 105 201 105 96 97
83 129 75 83 77 80 83 83 78 117 6 117 113 92 117 114 107
111 188 109 111 102 108 27X 106 108 106 108 108 108
113 341 113 112 104 99 90A 98 99 91
95 932 95 95 83 110 1191 109 110 107
929 153 98 99 90 89 89 99 88 91 B4 91 82
90 931 90 89 83 91 A6M 91 90 78 90 90 82
101 527 96 101 97 101 101 96 98 111 19 110 111 98 111 111 104
92 97 90 92 86 88 88 84 82 118 23 118 115 109 115 116 96
84 43 83 84 77 95 142 95 95 89
92 A6M 90 91 76 92 92 90 79 120 193 120 120 115
91 116 91 8 77 90 90 91 82 90 50 89 90 88
84 31A 83 84 73 81 81 82 80 98 34 98 94 98
113 19 109 111 104 112 112 113 79 80 451 79 80 64
115 23 100 100 107 115 115 114 107 81 85 80 81 74
98 142 95 96 88 96 96 98 90 81 18 81 80 72 80 79 77
108 68 104 108 103 105 105 107 106 84 L8 83 84 83
99 34 99 96 97 95 95 96 98
91 B4 91 91 83 91 91 83
104 81 102 104 103
112 1191 109 112 98 103 108 110 102
96 3 95 95 96
91 50 88 89 82 91 91 90 84
83 103 81 83 78 83 83 83 77
77 033 74 77 66 76 76 77 68
113 5 113 113 106 109 109 113 109
110 15 107 108 101 110 110 109 110
100 90A 90 99 89 100 100 100 95
108 88 107 106 100 108 108 108 100
105 201 105 104 97 102 102 105 97
116 6 113 114 109 114 114 116 107
121 193 120 120 114 121 117 116
106 27X 106 105 100 106 106 103
96 16 95 96 90 95 93 87
81 451 81 79 72 81 80 74
81 85 80 80 76 80 81 77
80 18 80 80 72 76 78 72
86 L8 82 84 84 82 86 83




Driver's Who Beat Their Best Time

Driver Old Best | Year Best | Difference
Richard Terrill 115.659 93.101 -22.558
Paul Berdych 103.304 | 92.633 -10.671
Jay Witman 106.835 98.031 -8.804
Matt Phillips 84.711 78.064 -6.647
Shaun Fraley 86.177 80.231 -5.946
Eli Sharp 91.085 85.830 -5.255
Jake Lewis 87.432 82.513 -4.919
Michele Aubele 83.598 79.231 -4.367
Jessica Fessler 100.723 96.601 -4.122
Steve Lewis 81.921 78.233 -3.688
Nancy Lewis 92.481 88.867 -3.614
Dennis Graber 89.247| 86.495 -2.752
Matt Hoegg 97.280 95.425 -1.855
George Bowland 76.538 74.889 -1.649
Kristen Hack 91.229 89.842 -1.387
Joe Whiteley 88.686 87.397 -1.289
James Weinheimer 89.318 88.352 -0.966
Matt Huffman 80.194 79.327 -0.867
Kendrick Giambattista 81.497 80.861 -0.636
Greg Hagan 85.090 84.482 -0.608
Tom Vincent 89.156 88.637 -0.519




2020 Jefferson TT

| ”3, m Blue Mountain Region SCCA
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- BLUE MOUNTAIN REGION ETY

Event 2 PHA Championship Event

s 1l Clmabing

“ ]
s i

PENNSVLVANIA HILLCLIMA ASSOCIATIO |

ITA - IMPR‘OVED TOU‘RING A Best Time
1 033 Dustin Halechko 1998 Plymouth 92.867
Sat 95.829 92.867 93.873 99.012
Sun 106.121 105.454 | 103.974 | 101.718
ITB - IMPROVED TOURING B Best Time
1 881 Emily Oswald 1984 Volkswagen Rabbit 94.957
Sat 98.469 97.134 96.706 95.887
Sun 97.524 96.790 95.609 94.957 95.012

95.154
SSP - SUPER STREET PREPARED Best Time
1 19 Michael Robinson 2004 Chevrolet Corvette 78.700
Sat 81.477 81.024 80.452 79.521
Sun 80.542 79.967 78.700 79.613 80.255

81.270 79.710 80.044
2 191 Donna Robinson 2004 Chevrolet Corvette 93.551
Sat 105.405 100.751 | 103.545 | 98.912
Sun 110.595 | 105.629 | 94.170 93.551 97.115

94.931 98.246 96.474
ASP - A STREET PREPARED Best Time
1 932 James Nauman 2005 Subaru WRX 88.773
Sat 93.886 91.280 88.858 88.773
Sun 95.098 93.835
CSP - C STREET PREPARED Best Time
1 86 Keith Gerhard 1999 Mazda miata 87.655
Sat 90.643 89.776 88.156 88.037
Sun 87.951 87.681 87.655 88.519 89.361

89.083
2 103 George Witman 1999 Mazda Miata 92.528
Sat 95.255 96.753 96.261 93.962
Sun 96.435 93.021 93.681 92.528
3 9116 Paul Berdych 90 Mazda Miata 92.633
Sat 98.712 98.547 92.633 97.941
Sun 99.044 95.220 DNF 96.579 96.898

97.124
4 03 Jay Witman 1999 Mazda Miata 98.031
Sat 101.520 = 104.034 | 102.396 | 98.254
Sun 98.927 99.890 98.031 98.101
DSP - D STREET PREPARED Best Time
1 512 Matt Huffman 2005 Mazda RX-8 79.327
Sat 83.264 79.661 80.618
Sun 80.128 80.479 79.327 79.634 79.782
2 31AJohn Devorak 98 Acura Integra GSR 99.391
Sat 108.354  108.354 | 103.728 | 101.385
Sun 100.865 | 99.391 102.528 | 100.477
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Event 2 PHA Championship Event

| ThankstoAmanda McCarfferty for helping at timing |
ESP - E STR‘EET PREPA‘RED Best Time
1 341 Steve Lewis 2019 Ford Mustang 78.233
Sat 81.527 80.218 79.848 79.491
Sun 79.271 78.387 | 79.320 @ 79.142 78.633

78.233
2 27X Chris Merring 1998 Mustang 81.574
Sat 87.450 85.752 84.371 84.218
Sun 83.950 | 83.150 83.574  82.670 | 81.574

82.106 82.025 81.969
3 34 Nancy Lewis 2019 Ford Mustang 88.867
Sat 93.168 92.148
Sun 93.121 91.853 91.076 = 89.874 | 90.319

88.867
4 B4 Gibby Bozicevich 1994 Chevrolet 228 91.012
Sat 95.771 95.796 92.951 94.013
Sun 93.958 | 93.624 @ 91.012 92.421
5 L8 Kris Reid 1994 Chevrolet 228 93.927
Sat 102.446 = 99.937 = 99.827 | 99.048
Sun 96.961 95.141 94.827 93.927 94.379

94.641
FSP - F STREET PREPARED Best Time
1 451 Dillon Axarlis 79 Volkswagen Scirocco 91.610
Sat 94.631 93.440 | 92.243 92.260
Sun 94.561 92.949 91.897 91.610 91.791

93.264
2 45 Mike Axarlis 1979 Volkswagen Scirocco 93.412
Sat 96.332 95.122 94.023 94.171
Sun DNF DNF 95.524 94.069 94.364

93.412 94.336 | 93.597
3 175 Matthew Hoegg 1998 Plymouth Neon 95.425
Sat 95.978 | 95.425
Sun DNS
4 75 Donald DeHart 1998 Dodge Neon 113.744
Sat 115.851 | 113.744
Sun DNS
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Blue Mountain Region SCCA

October 10-11, 2020

Event 2 PHA Championship Event

s 1l Clmabing

“ ]
s i

PENNSVLVANIA HILLCLIMA ASSOCIATIO |

SM - STREET MOD Best Time
1 188 Mark Aubele 12 bmw 135i 79.218
Sat 81.354 81.270 81.064 81.378
Sun 80.089 | 79.218
2 88 Michele Aubele 2012 BMW 135i 79.231
Sat 83.183 82.596 | 85.727 | 79.257
Sun 81.743 80.759 80.894 79.231 80.510

79.780
3 23 Shaun Fraley 1986 Chevrolet Camaro 80.231
Sat 91.431 88.787 DNF
Sun 87.442 87.179 86.437 85.918 80.561

81.142 80.231 92.019
4 27 Dan Foley 15 a<itsubishi EVo 81.221
Sat 83.548 | 81.533 81.503 81.221
Sun DNS
5 306 Rick Johnson 1979 Ford Mustang 81.493
Sat 81.493 82.303
Sun DNS
6 527 Sherwin Pacquette 2015 Mitsubishi Lancer evolution 87.397
Sat 91.476 | 90.942 92.447 | 91.719
Sun 91.178 89.164 88.893 89.478 87.397

87.408
7 30 Kristen Hack 1979 Ford Mustang 89.842
Sat 90.377 | 89.842 91.543 90.176
Sun DNS
8 830 Brandon Lazar 1986 Ford Mustang 94.589
Sat 94.746 DNF 103.914 | 94.589
Sun DNS
9 913 David Potter 1996 Subaru Impreza 100.533
Sat 107.384 | 105.505
Sun 102.941 | 102.324 | 101.261 100.533 | 101.280

101.165
10 83 Courtney Coxe 1986 Ford Mustang DNF
Sat DNF
Sun DNS
SSM - SUPER STREET MOD Best Time
1 601 David Stoner 1999 Chevrolet corvette 84.659
Sat 87.325 84.659
Sun DNS
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Event 2 PHA Championship Event

| ThankstoAmanda McCarfferty for helping at timing |
SMF - STRI‘EET MOD F\‘ND Best Time
1 6 Matt Phillips 2000 Honda civic 78.064
Sat 86.885 83.786 82.371 81.413
Sun 79.466 79.287 79.170 78.404 78.179

82.408 78.064 78.692
2 99 Trent Daggett 1999 Acura Integra 84.206
Sat 84.206 91.728 92.128 94.159
Sun DNS
3 131 Matt Huffman 1991 Saab 900 Turbo 85.385
Sat 86.134 85.385 85.467
Sun
4 163 Eli Sharp 1998 Acura Integra GSR 85.830
Sat 90.799 | 102.532 | 85.830 96.540
Sun DNS
5 13 Gary Reider 1991 Saab 900 Turbo 91.641
Sat 95.588 95.246 91.641 92.167
Sun DNS
6 63 Vincent Wieczorek 1998 Acura Integra GSR DNF
Sat DNF
Sun DNS
SMX - STREET MOD EXTREME Best Time
1 193 Kendrick Giambattista 1998 BMW BMW M3 80.861
Sat 87.710 86.277 82.231 80.861
Sun 84.306 82.877 82.192 82.539 83.567

82.695
T3 - TOURING 3 Best Time
1 153 Thomas Wuellette 2013 Volkswagen GTI 89.744
Sat 91.413 91.476 90.118 90.597
Sun 90.713 90.443 89.744 89.751
2 97 Rick Terrill 2017 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 93.101
Sat 94.891 97.243 95.569 99.688
Sun 94.718 94.289 93.101 94.850
SPO - SUPER PRODUCTION O Best Time
1 91 Thomas Vincent 1965 Factory Five Cobra 88.637
Sat 97.292 99.221 90.895 88.637
Sun 106.351
RALFI - RALLY FORCED INDUCTION Best Time
1 931 Donald Kennedy 1993 Subaru Impreza 94.623
Sat 96.173 97.875 94.623 94.867
Sun 98.678 98.169
RALNA - RALLY NATURALLY ASPIRATED Best Time
1 0 Brian Battocchi 1996 Subaru Impreza L Wagon 91.055
Sat 93.801 93.114 93.414 92.771
Sun 92.620 91.131 91.055 91.577
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EP - E PRODUCTION Best Time
1 442 Jake Lewis 1997 Acura Integra 82.513
Sat 87.255 84.856 85.086 84.412
Sun 84.701 82.720 83.097 83.800 82.513

83.139
2 142 Jason Fraley 97 Acura Intrgra 83.295
Sat 91.389 DNF 90.309 87.467
Sun 86.029 87.792 84.913 84.713 84.397

83.295
3 33 Ray Kochin 98 Plymouth Neon 86.961
Sat 86.961 DNF
Sun DNS
4 051 Michael Kurtz 1970 Triumph TR6 88.800
Sat 91.853 91.339 91.027 91.917
Sun 92.257 90.888 89.762 91.378 90.218

89.769 88.800 90.153
FP - F PRODUCTION Best Time
1 50Joe Whiteley 1964 Austin Healey Sprite 87.397
Sat 89.509 88.970 92.126 88.999
Sun 89.072 89.371 87.808 88.119 87.809

87.397
HP - H PRODUCTION Best Time
1 43 Glenn Hoffman 1976 VW Scirocco 94.976
Sat 101.016 = 100.572 @ 96.478 94.976
Sun 96.047 96.436
GT2 - GT-2 Best Time
1 15Jim Chernavge 01 Mustang 86.600
Sat 88.793 89.998
Sun 87.955 87.280 86.600 86.885 87.025

96.704
GT3 - GT-3 Best Time
1 129 Jessica Fessler 1987 Volkswagen Scirocco 96.601
Sat 105.911 | 107.761 | 103.850 | 101.247
Sun 103.891 | 99.352 98.136 96.876 99.633

99.800 97.196 96.601
2 57 Grace Huntzinger 1986 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V 96.863
Sat 102.556 | 103.175 | 100.203 | 100.525
Sun 98.480 | 100.444 | 96.863 97.903 97.261

105.307
P2 - PROTOTYPE 2 Best Time
1 5 Darryl Danko 2006 Stohr 014 77.990
Sat 84.348 82.877 78.469 79.464
Sun 80.507 78.804 78.943 77.990
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|  ThankstoAmanda McCarfferty for helping attiming |
FV - FORIVI‘ULA \") Best Time
1 95John Pitman 1997 caracal Caracal CR 92.508
Sat 93.823 94.447 94.084 92.508

Sun DNS

2 85 Michael White 1991 Caracal D 94.217
Sat 108.083 = 104.529 @ 102.309 @ 100.252

Sun 98.688 96.120 96.318 94.217 96.376

96.064

FS- FORMULA S Best Time
1 66 Kenneth Taggart 2018 TPE Tigger llI 80.049
Sat 86.881 86.365 81.717 80.049

Sun DNS

2 94 Dave Cutchins 2011 Stohr F-1000 80.832
Sat DNF 82.589 80.832

Sun DNS

3 68 Timm Murphy 2001 Mazda formula mazda prototype 83.358
Sat 86.312 86.759 83.693 83.677

Sun 83.568 83.551 83.358 84.327

CF - CLUB FORD Best Time
1 90A Michael Company 1973 Ford Merlyn 83.357
Sat 86.270 85.126 DNF DNF

Sun 87.619 85.575 84.374 84.121 83.357

84.095

2 31 Greg Hagan Lola T340 84.482
Sat 86.766 86.643 85.997 84.482

Sun DNS

SV-soLov Best Time
1 81 Robert Oswald Jr. 2004 Volkswagen VIPER SV1 83.574
Sat 85.008 85.965 84.892 83.574

Sun 85.199 84.540

2 711 Neil Peterson 1978 Vindicator Solo Vee 94.988
Sat 103.549 | 101.113 | 97.425 100.916

Sun 100.130 = 98.381 94.988 97.758

V3 - VINTAGE 3 Best Time
1 887 William Norton 1960 Cooper Formula 3 138.005
Sat DNF 138.005 DNF

Sun DNS

H3 - HISTORIC 3 Best Time
1 48 Stanford Vann 1970 Ford Caldwell D9 83.216
Sat 86.153 85.896 84.334 83.216

Sun DNS
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H4 - HISTORIC 4 Best Time
1 18 Thomas Van Auken 1972 MG Midget 95.127
Sat 100.230 | 99.826 98.215 96.978
Sun 95.557 | 96.270 @ 97.028 | 97.762 96.235

95.236 96.025 95.127
2 118 Laurel Tokar 1972 MG Midget 110.566
Sat 122.745 | 122.957
Sun 121.720 = 120.104 | 116.233 116.584 | 117.208

114.474 | 111.606 | 110.566

S1-SPECIAL1 Best Time
1 21 Bryan Fritzler 1973 Tui BH3 73.777
Sat 77.988 76.899 74.012 73.777
Sun DNS
2 4 Bob Gardner Stohr WF-1 73.850
Sat 78.288 76.341 73.850 74.587
Sun DNS
3 11 George Bowland 2003 -- Purpose-built / V BBR Special 74.889
Sat DNF 74.889
Sun DNS
4 08 Kurt Eikenberg Prince PRO1 81.823
Sat 108.639 = 83.821 81.823 82.345
Sun DNS
S2 - SPECIAL 2 Best Time
1 16 James Weinheimer 1985 Volkswagen Golf 88.352
Sat DNF 89.257 88.399
Sun 89.408 88.352 93.315 89.269
2 A6M Jeff Avril Del Sol 90.853
Sat 97.770 94.923 93.460 95.747
Sun 94.214 93.434 92.962 92.200 92.954

91.871 92.900 90.853
3 116 Jim Weinheimer 1985 Volkswagen GTI 91.731
Sat 96.043 93.631 94.847 94.795
Sun 93.305 92.786 92.382 91.731
4 1033 Kacey Rovere-Avril 1995 Honda delSol 99.576
Sat 115.029 | 104.532 | 105.688 | 104.024
Sun 105.005 = 104.075 | 99.932 99.576 | 101.019

102.005 | 102.139 | 99.681
S3 - SPECIAL 3 Best Time
1 01 Raymond Kochin Sportmod 80.863
Sat 83.298 82.621 80.863 DNF
Sun DNS
2 3 Dennis Graber Chevrolet silverado 86.495
Sat 89.201 87.789 87.519 86.495
Sun 87.407 86.702
3 1191 Mike Lascoskie 1977 Chevrolet Monza 86.676
Sat 94.538 89.571 88.292 86.676
Sun 89.183 88.423 87.206 88.327 89.036

87.896
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ME2 - MOILIFIED ELELTRIC 2 Best Time
1 201 Todd Reid 2020 Entropy Racing EVSR 79.208
Sat 84.178 83.913 81.112 80.049
Sun 80.642 80.452 80.313 79.511 79.208

79.684




Blue Mountain Region SCCA - - 2020 Jefferson TT - Sun 10-11-2020
Final Raw Time Results

Place Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time| Diff. From 1st

1 1 S1 21 Bryan Fritzler 73 Tui BH3 73.777 0 0

2 2 S1 4 Bob Gardner Stohr WF-1 73.850 0.073 0.073
3 3 S1 11 George Bowland 03 Purpose-built /V BBR Special 74.889 1.039 1.112
4 1 P2 5 Darryl Danko 06 Stohr 014 77.990 3.101 4213
5 1 SMF 6 Matt Phillips 00 Honda civic 78.064 0.074 4.287
6 1 ESP 341 Steve Lewis 19 Ford Mustang 78.233 0.169 4.456
7 1 SSP 19 Michael Robinson 04 Chevrolet Corvette 78.700 0.467 4.923
8 1 ME2 201 Todd Reid 20 Entropy Racing EVSR 79.208 0.508 5.431
9 1 SM 188 Mark Aubele 12 bmw 135i 79.218 0.010 5.441
10 2 SM 88 Michele Aubele 12 BMW 135i 79.231 0.013 5.454
11 1 DSP 512 Matt Huffman 05 Mazda RX-8 79.327 0.096 5.550
12 1 FS 66 Kenneth Taggart 18 TPE Tigger Il 80.049 0.722 6.272
13 3 SM 23 Shaun Fraley 86 Chevrolet Camaro 80.231 0.182 6.454
14 2 FS 94 Dave Cutchins 11 Stohr F-1000 80.832 0.601 7.055
15 1 SMX 193 Kendrick Giambattista 98 BMW BMW M3 80.861 0.029 7.084
16 1 S3 1 Raymond Kochin Sportmod 80.863 0.002 7.086
17 4 SM 27 Dan Foley 15 Mitsubishi EVo 81.221 0.358 7.444
18 5 SM 306 Rick Johnson 79 Ford Mustang 81.493 0.272 7.716
19 2 ESP 27X Chris Merring 98 Mustang 81.574 0.081 7.797
20 4 S1 8 Kurt Eikenberg Prince PRO1 81.823 0.249 8.046
21 1 EP 442 Jake Lewis 97 Acura Integra 82.513 0.690 8.736
22 1 H3 48 Stanford Vann 70 Ford Caldwell D9 83.216 0.703 9.439
23 2 EP 142 Jason Fraley 97 Acura Intrgra 83.295 0.079 9.518
24 1 CF 90A Michael Company 73 Ford Merlyn 83.357 0.062 9.580
25 3 FS 68 Timm Murphy 01 Mazda formula mazda prototype | 83.358 0.001 9.581
26 1 SV 81 Robert Oswald Jr. 04 Volkswagen VIPER SV1 83.574 0.216 9.797
27 2 SMF 99 Trent Daggett 99 Acura Integra 84.206 0.632 10.429
28 2 CF 31 Greg Hagan Lola T340 84.482 0.276 10.705
29 1 SSM 601 David Stoner 99 Chevrolet corvette 84.659 0.177 10.882
30 3 SMF 131 Matt Huffman 91 Saab 900 Turbo 85.385 0.726 11.608
31 4 SMF 163 Eli Sharp 98 Acura Integra GSR 85.830 0.445 12.053
32 2 S3 3 Dennis Graber Chevrolet silverado 86.495 0.665 12.718
33 1 GT2 15 Jim Chernavge 01 Mustang 86.600 0.105 12.823
34 3 S3 1191 Mike Lascoskie 77 Chevrolet Monza 86.676 0.076 12.899
35 3 EP 33 Ray Kochin 98 Plymouth Neon 86.961 0.285 13.184
36 6 SM 527 Sherwin Pacquette 15 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 87.397 0.436 13.620
37 1 FP 50 Joe Whiteley 64 Austin Healey Sprite 87.397 0.000 13.620
38 1 Csp 86 Keith Gerhard 99 Mazda miata 87.655 0.258 13.878
39 1 S2 16 James Weinheimer 85 Volkswagen Golf 88.352 0.697 14.575
40 1 SPO 91 Thomas Vincent 65 Factory Five Cobra 88.637 0.285 14.860
41 1 ASP 932 James Nauman 05 Subaru WRX 88.773 0.136 14.996
42 4 EP 51 Michael Kurtz 70 Triumph TR6 88.800 0.027 15.023
43 3 ESP 34 Nancy Lewis 19 Ford Mustang 88.867 0.067 15.090
44 1 T3 153 Thomas Wuellette 13 Volkswagen GTI 89.744 0.877 15.967
45 7 SM 30 Kristen Hack 79 Ford Mustang 89.842 0.098 16.065
46 2 S2 A6M Jeff Avril Del Sol 90.853 1.011 17.076
47 4 ESP B4 Gibby Bozicevich 94 Chevrolet 228 91.012 0.159 17.235
48 1 RALNA 0 Brian Battocchi 96 Subaru Impreza L Wagon 91.055 0.043 17.278
49 1 FSP 451 Dillon Axarlis 79 Volkswagen Scirocco 91.610 0.555 17.833
50 5 SMF 13 Gary Reider 91 Saab 900 Turbo 91.641 0.031 17.864
51 3 S2 116 Jim Weinheimer 85 Volkswagen GTI 91.731 0.090 17.954




Blue Mountain Region SCCA - - 2020 Jefferson TT - Sun 10-11-2020
Final Raw Time Results

Place Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time| Diff. From 1st
52 1 FV 95 John Pitman 97 caracal Caracal CR 92.508 0.777 18.731
53 2 CSP 103 George Witman 99 Mazda Miata 92.528 0.020 18.751
54 3 CcsP 9116 Paul Berdych 90 Mazda Miata 92.633 0.105 18.856
55 1 ITA 33 Dustin Halechko 98 Plymouth 92.867 0.234 19.090
56 2 T3 97 Rick Terrill 17 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 93.101 0.234 19.324
57 2 FSP 45 Mike Axarlis 79 Volkswagen Scirocco 93.412 0.311 19.635
58 2 SSP 191 Donna Robinson 04 Chevrolet Corvette 93.551 0.139 19.774
59 5 ESP L8 Kris Reid 94 Chevrolet 7228 93.927 0.376 20.150
60 2 FV 85 Michael White 91 Caracal D 94.217 0.290 20.440
61 8 SM 830 Brandon Lazar 86 Ford Mustang 94.589 0.372 20.812
62 1 RALFI 931 Donald Kennedy 93 Subaru Impreza 94.623 0.034 20.846
63 1 ITB 881 Emily Oswald 84 Volkswagen Rabbit 94.957 0.334 21.180
64 1 HP 43 Glenn Hoffman 76 VW Scirocco 94.976 0.019 21.199
65 2 sV 711 Neil Peterson 78 Vindicator Solo Vee 94.988 0.012 21.211
66 1 H4 18 Thomas Van Auken 72 MG Midget 95.127 0.139 21.350
67 3 FSP 175 Matthew Hoegg 98 Plymouth Neon 95.425 0.298 21.648
68 1 GT3 129 Jessica Fessler 87 Volkswagen Scirocco 96.601 1.176 22.824
69 2 GT3 57 Grace Huntzinger 86 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V 96.863 0.262 23.086
70 4 CSP 3 Jay Witman 99 Mazda Miata 98.031 1.168 24.254
71 2 DSP 31A John Devorak 98 Acura Integra GSR 99.391 1.360 25.614
72 4 S2 1033 Kacey Rovere-Avril 95 Honda delSol 99.576 0.185 25.799
73 9 SM 913 David Potter 96 Subaru Impreza 100.533 0.957 26.756
74 2 H4 118 Laurel Tokar 72 MG Midget 110.566 | 10.033 36.789
75 4 FSP 75 Donald DeHart 98 Dodge Neon 113.744 3.178 39.967
76 1 V3 887 William Norton 60 Cooper Formula 3 138.005 | 24.261 64.228
77 10 SM 83 Courtney Coxe 86 Ford Mustang DNF
78 6 SMF 63 Vincent Wieczorek 98 Acura Integra GSR DNF




